Grant Agreement Amendment Page 1 of |

Grant Program:

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State™)
HSEM Homeland Security Grant Program 2008

Hormeland Security and Emergency Management Division
444 Cedar Street, Suite 223

St Paul, Minnesota 55101 Grant Agreement No.: 2009-HSGP-00350

Grant Amendment No; 1

Grant Agreement Term:

Grantee!
City of St. Paul Effoctive Bate: 9/1/2008
City Hall Annex Expiration Date: 3312011 8/31/2011

15 W Kellogg Boulevard
St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Grant Matching Requirement: Grantec Agreement Amount:

Original Agreement Amount $0.00 Original Agreement Amount $1,563,780.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total . 3000 Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.00
Current Amendment Amount $0.00 Current Amendment Amount _ $0.00
Total Agreement Amount $0.00 Total Agreement Amount $1,563,780.00

In this Amendinent deleted agreement terms will be striwck ot and edded agreement terms will be underiined.
The Original Grant Agreement and all previcus amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
Individual certifies that fimds have been encumbered as

3 &IAfL AGE \'CY
required by Minn. Stat, §§ 164.15 and 16C.05. By o ﬁi C\

(-\a {{l{l dcjcgmcd autho; ity)
Signed:____ ORIGINAL-SIGNED— Titke:

PMBECTOn
Date: N 7 20 ‘ Date: r L& ’[f‘
Grant Agreement No. 2000-HSGP-00350 / 2000-12949 ‘
BY MWENDE NZIMBI

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that ihe appropriate person(s)

heve executed the gront agreement on behalf of the Grantee as

required by applicable articles, bylaws reselubions, or erdinances.
/ .

oo LA

Title: Dlrector of Emergency Managemen [Mitle:

Date: C;) () \T;/w &, ':9\0 V bate:
o MiCo A VDth
Distribution: DPS/FAS

Title: _City Attorney ' Grantee

Statg's Authoriged Represcntative
Datc: ? fj ; gg é%g
By m %——-\ f\ By: M/ﬂZﬁw

Tl le: Hnman R]gbtsg _40
-Z3—]/

C -
By: / 2;2,?7 (i P ,M?’né‘é\,?wﬂ

Mayo{:

o 23-20/)

Title: Director of Flnan01al Serv%ces

S /S S — )

DPS Grant Agreement z\,mc;ldment (09/08)




